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(No. 252, S.] 	 [Published April 5, 1881.] 

CHAPTER 275. 

AN ACT relating to Wisconsin archa3ology. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The governor of Wisconsin, and the Purchase of 

president and the secretary of the state historical 806- =ire= su-
ety, are hereby authorized to negotiate with F. S. Per- 
kins, with reference to the purchase by the state, of his 
archmalogical collection, at a cost not exceeding six 
thousand dollars, and to report to the next legislature 
tte result of their negotiation, together with their 
views as to the expediency of the state purchasing the 
said collection, and as to the cash or salable value of 
the same, provided that nothing herein shall bind the 
sale in any manner by reason of any contract of pur-
chase made by virtue hereof. 

SEcrioN 2. • This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 1, 1881. 

[No. 250, B.] 	 [Published April 6, 1881.] 

CHAPTER 276. 

AN ACT to amend section one of chapter eighteen, laws of 
1 as , approved February 25, 1831, entitled an act to amend 
section two thousand four hundred and sixty-nine of the re-
vised statutes, in relation to terms of county courts. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. That portion of section one of chapter Terms of court. 

eighteen, laws of 1881, relating to the terms of county 
court of the city of Milwaukee, is amended so as to 
read as follows: The terms of the county court of the 
county of Milwaukee, shall be held on the first Mon-
day of February, the second Monday of March, the 
second Monday of May, the first Monday of June, the 
first Monday of September, the first Monday of No-
vember, and the first Monday of December. No jury 
shall be summoned for either of said terms except for 
those appointed to be held on the second Monday of 
March, and on the first Monday in June, September 
and December. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 1, 1881. 


